TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

North Block, New Delhi Dated the **17** August, 2024

NOTIFICATION

No. of /2024 (F.No.A-38014/8/2024-Ad.IA): On attaining the age of superannuation, Ms. Renu Sharma, an officer of the Central Secretariat Stenographers Service, posted as Principal Private Secretary(PPS) in the Department of Revenue shall stand retired from Government Service with effect from 31st August, 2024 (A.N.) under F.R. 56 (a).

(Shyam Sharma) Under Secretary to the Government of India

To,

The Manager, Government of India Press, Minto Road, New Delhi-110002.

Copy to:

- 1. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Department of Revenue, RFA Barracks, Church Road Hutments, New Delhi.
- 2. Cash Section, Department of Revenue (2 copies).
- 3. Ms. Renu Sharma, PPS of Department of Revenue, North Block, New Delhi. She is directed to surrender her Identity card & CGHS card and also obtain "No Dues Certificate" from all concerned Sections and produce the same in this office for further appropriate action.
- 4. Department of Personnel & Training, {Kind Attn: Under Secretary (CS.II Division)}, 3rd Floor, Lok Nayak Bhavan, Khan Market, New Delhi 110003.
- 5. Department of Expenditure, {Kind Attn: Under Secretary (CAS)}, North Block, New Delhi.
- 6. Director (Admn.), Department of Revenue, North Block, New Delhi.
- 7. Ad.I/Ad.IB/GAR/Personnel Section/Coordination Section/ Parliament Cell/R&I(R)/Hindi-IV/IWSU/Reception Officer, Gate Nos.2 & 9, North Block/Librarian, Dept. of Revenue/Librarian, Ministry of Finance.
- 8 The Section Officer (Computer Cell)
 9. NIC, Department of Revenue

 For updating the incumbency data.
- 10. Personal File / Service Book of Ms. Renu Sharma, PPS.
- 11. Office Order Folder/Spare Copies.